UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION AC-DC OPEN FRAME
SINGLE & TRIPLE OUTPUT 50 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES TPVP50 SERIES
FEATURES:
�  ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
�  MEET IEC1000-3-2 HARMONIC CORRECTION
�  MEET UNIVERSAL SAFETY STANDARDS
�  EMI MEET CISPR PUB.22 CLASS B

Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C.
Temperature Coefficient: 0.04%/°C.
Cooling: Convection air.
Construction: PCB open frame format.
Power Density: 2.8Watts / Cubic Inch.
Total Power Int’l Tel: 877-646-0900      Fax: 978-453-7272
Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com
Keith Fryatt
TOTAL POWER INT'L
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]               WEIGHT: 358.0 g (12.6 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1@ �
MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt.
TPVP50-S025120 12.0A  2.5V
TPVP50-S033120 12.0A  3.3V
TPVP50-S050100 10.0A  5.0V
TPVP50-S120045  4.5A 12.0V
TPVP50-S150038  3.8A 15.0V
TPVP50-S240025  2.5A 24.0V
TPVP50-S280022  2.2A 28.0V
TPVP50-S360016  1.6A 36.0V
TPVP50-S480013  1.3A 48.0V
TRIPLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1@ � AUX. VO2 ■ AUX. VO3 ■
MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
TPVP50-T050II 4.0A +5.0V 2.0A +12V 0.5A -12V
TPVP50-T050IE 4.0A +5.0V 2.0A +12V 1.0A - 5V
TPVP50-T050MI 4.0A +5.0V 1.0A +24V 0.5A -12V
TPVP50-T050KK 4.0A +5.0V 1.6A +15V 0.5A -15V
TPVP50-T033II 6.0A +3.3V 2.0A +12V 0.5A -12V
TPVP50-T033KK 6.0A +3.3V 1.6A +15V 0.5A -15V
Symbol: "�" OVP built-in.  "@" Adjustable.  "■" Common Choke.
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT TRIPLE OUTPUT
ASSIGNMENT AC-LINE AC-NEUTRAL AC-GROUND VO1 DC COM VO1 VO2 VO3 DC COM